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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

 
President  Patricia M. Hendrickson   Business Phone: 845-796-1350 x6133 
   3013 State Route 55   Home Phone:  845-583-4355 
   PO Box 47    Fax:   845-583-4355 
   White Lake, NY 12786   Cell Phone:  845-798-4652 
   E-mail: patron29@verizon.net  
 
President-Elect  Susan Mager    Business Phone: 716-895-5454 
   3406 McKinley Parkway, Apt. #C-11 Home Phone:  716-826-5378 
   Blasdell, NY 14219   Cell Phone:  716-810-2115 
   E-mail: LBer633655@aol.com   Fax:   716-895-5454 
 
1st Vice President Elisa Serfass    Business Phone: 607-798-1624 x 3019 
   145 State Line Rd   Home Phone:  607-748-3119 
   Vestal, NY 13850   Cell Phone:  607-321-4892 
   E-mail: elisa.serfass@yahoo.com  
 
2nd Vice President Amy Kellogg    Business Phone: 518-434-4377 

625 Western Avenue   Home Phone:  518-466-9419 
   Albany, NY 12203-1801  Fax:   518-449-4025 
   E-mail: ajkellogg@aol.com  Cell Phone: 
 
Secretary  Colleen Ostiguy    Business Phone: 518-445-2385 
    86 Velina Drive   Home Phone:  518-366-8157 
   Albany, NY 12203   Fax:    
   E-mail: costiguy@gmail.com  Cell Phone:  518-445-2385 
 
Treasurer  Laurie Livingston   Business Phone: 716-484-7079 
   3338 West Oak Hill Road  Home Phone:   
   Jamestown, NY 14701   Fax:   716-484-7079 
   E-mail: livingla@aol.com   Cell Phone:  716-499-6559 
   
Parliamentarian  Clare Sullivan    Business Phone: 212-984-9457 
   201 Milford Avenue   Home Phone:  718-720-2069 
   Staten Island, NY 10301  Cell Phone:   
   E-mail: capsullivan@si.rr.com  
 
Immediate  Mary Ellen Morgan   Business Phone: 315-536-8440 
Past State President 901 East Lake Road   Home Phone:  315-536-8440 
   Dundee, NY 14837   Cell Phone:   
   E-mail:  Dmmea@aol.com  
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DISTRICT DIRECTORS/ASSISTANTS 

I    None 
   
II  DD     Neale Steiniger    Business Phone:  
   124 Gateway Drive   Home Phone:  716-816-0093 
   Staten Island, NY 10304  Cell Phone:   
   E-mail: nsteiniger@si.rr.com 
 
II  ADD     Maria Barnas    Business Phone:  

7026 Perry Terrace   Home Phone:  718-238-3177 
   Brooklyn, NY 11209   Cell Phone:   
   E-mail: nurse978@yahoo.com 
 
III  DD     Jennifer Charron   Business Phone:  

422 Ridgehill Road   Home Phone:  518-357-2307 
   Schenectady, NY 12303   Cell Phone:  518-669-2631 
   E-mail: charronj@verizon.net 
 
III  ADD     Janette Garvey    Business Phone: 518-456-6817 

2506 Vermont View Drive  Home Phone:  518-783-8084 
   Watervliet, NY 12189   Cell Phone:   
 
IV  DD     Carol Moyer    Business Phone:  

  6 Edgewood Drive   Home Phone:  518-793-1960   
   South Glens Falls, NY 12803  Fax:    
   E-mail: Camroadrunner1@aol.com Cell Phone:  
 
IV  ADD     Colleen Tyll    Business Phone: 518-688-0100 
   952 Route 146    Home Phone:  518-280-6147 
   Clifton Park, NY 12065   Fax:   518-688-0109 
   E-mail: ctyll@nycap.rr.com  Cell Phone: 
   
V  DD     Lucille Argenzia   Business Phone: 315-330-3136 

114 Fourth Street   Home Phone:  315-337-7043 
   Rome, NY 13440   Cell Phone:   
   E-mail: luciluci67@yahoo.com   
 
V  ADD     Helen Rico    Business Phone: 315-330-1992 
   7980 River Road   Home Phone:  315-336-1107 
   Rome, NY 13440   Fax:   315-330-3375 
   E-mail: hrico@twcny.rr.com  Cell Phone:   
 
VI  DD     Robin Allen    Business Phone:  
   146 Riverside Drive   Home Phone:  607-724-6941 
   Binghamton, NY 13905   Fax:    
   E-mail: rallen@stny.rr.com  Cell Phone: 
 
VI  ADD     Kathleen Pernice   Business Phone:  
   570 Woodhaven Drive   Home Phone:  607-687-5085 
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   Owego, NY 13827   Fax:    
   E-mail: kath29@virtualforum.com Cell Phone:   
  
 
VII  CO-DD    Lois Force    Business Phone: 607-324-4024 

  7678 County Road 55   Home Phone:  607-324-4024 
   Hornell, NY 14843   Cell Phone:   
   E-mail: loisforce@gmail.com 
 
VII  CO-DD    Cheryl McGlynn   Business Phone: 607-776-3457 

  PO Box 116    Home Phone:  607-776-4827 
   Kanona, NY 14856   Cell Phone:   
   E-mail: wic24@hotmail.com 
 
VII  ADD     Sheralyn Fox    Business Phone: 315-536-8321 

243 Lake Street    Home Phone:  315-536-3950 
   Penn Yan, NY 14527   Cell Phone:   
 
VIII  DD     Donaldy "Donnie" Hover  Business Phone: 716-363-3141 

22 Matteson Street   Home Phone:  716-673-1045 
   Fredonia, NY 14063   Cell Phone:   
   E-mail: dhover@cott.com   
 
VIII  ADD     Ruthann Roque    Business Phone: 716-549-2000x5309 

12180 Bennett State Road  Home Phone:  716-934-4282 
   Silver Creek, NY 14136   Cell Phone:   
   E-mail: rroque@evansagencyins.com  
 
IX  DD     Carolyn Johnson   Business Phone: 914-761-4450 

40 Church Street   Home Phone:   
   White Plains, NY 10601  Fax:   914-761-3879 
   E-mail: cjohnson@hvbank.com  Cell Phone:   
 
IX  ADD          Business Phone:   

       Home Phone:   
        Fax:    
        Cell Phone:   
  
X  DD     Kim Nowakowski   Business Phone:  

  111 Simmons Drive   Home Phone:  631-224-5960   
   East Islip, NY    Fax:    
   E-mail: kmbala@aol.com   Cell Phone: 
   
X  ADD      
   
XI  DD     Carrie Locatelli    Business Phone:  518-891-4345 
   P.O. Box 162    Home Phone:   518-891-4823 
   Saranac Lake, NY 12983  Cell Phone:  518-570-9718 
   E-mail: kittymommy2@verizon.net       
 
XI  ADD     Melissa Uhlik    Business Phone: 518-523-3441 

Adirondack Loj    Home Phone:  518-523-0204 
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   PO Box 867    Fax:    
   Lake Placid, NY 12946   Cell Phone:  518-524-2084 
   E-mail: kitchngoddess@gmail.com    
    STANDING COMMITTEES & SUBCOMMITTEES      
BYLAWS  
Chair  Margherita Clemento    Business Phone:  
  880 68th Street, #3J    Home Phone:  718-836-6774   
  Brooklyn, NY 11220-5703   Fax:    
  E-mail: mclemento@nyc.rr.com   Cell Phone: 
    
 
Vice Chair Marilyn Mannino    Business Phone: 718-833-3779 

9425 Shore Road, Apt. #4A   Home Phone:  718-833-3779 
  Brooklyn, NY 11209-7244   Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: lynnemannino@msn.com  
   
COMMUNICATIONS  
Chair  Elisa Serfass     Business Phone: 607-798-1624x3019 
  145 State Line Road    Home Phone:   
  Vestal, NY 13850    Fax:    
  E-mail: emserfass@stny.rr.com   Cell Phone:  607-321-4892  
 
Vice Chair Joyce S. DeLong    Business Phone: 716-634-5966 

29 Falmouth Lane    Home Phone:  716-634-4632 
Williamsville, NY  14221   Fax:   716-634-0841 
E-mail:  jdinsty@roadrunner.com 
 

Subcommittee: NIKE  
Editor     Linda Przepasniak    Business Phone: 716-824-6496 

295 Weimar Street    Home Phone:  716-823-5086 
  Buffalo, NY 14206-3209   Fax:   716-824-6496 
  E-mail: LINDA295@aol.com    Cell Phone:   
      
Asst. Editor  Ramona Gallagher    Business Phone: 716-882-7639 

1217 Delaware Avenue, Apt.807  Home Phone:  716-882-7639 
  Buffalo, NY 14209-1432   Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: Mmistymo@aol.com 
   
Business Mgr   Sue Fayle     Business Phone: 716-882-4348  

554 Tacoma Avenue    Home Phone:  716-832-2179  
Buffalo, NY 14216    Cell Phone: 
E-mail:  Neverfayle@aol.com  
 

Subcommittee: PUBLIC RELATIONS 
Chair     Renee Cerullo     Business Phone: 716-656-8958 

121 Baywood Drive    Home Phone:  716-656-8958 
  Cheektowaga, NY 14227   Fax:   866-375-3393 
  E-mail: cerullo@buffalo.edu   Cell Phone: 
   
Vice Chair    Katherine Smith    Business Phone: 716-839-3696 
  173 Audubon     Home Phone:  716-839-3696 
  Amherst, NY 14226    Fax: 
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  E-mail: whiterabbitdesign@roadrunner.com  
 
 
 
 Subcommittee: TECHNOLOGY/WEBSITE      
Chair     Joyce DeLong     Business Phone: 716-634-5966 

29 Falmouth Lane    Home Phone:  716-634-4632 
  Williamsville, NY 14221   Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: jdinsty@roadrunner.com 
Vice Chair   
 

Subcommittee: COMMUNICATOR   
Chair     Neale Steiniger     Business Phone: 718-816-0093 

124 Gateway Drive    Home Phone:  718-816-0093 
  Staten Island, NY 10304   Fax:   347-934-3165 
  E-mail: nsteiniger@si.rr.com   Cell Phone: 
 
FINANCE 
Chair  Mary Stelley     Business Phone: 716-532-3790 
  15274 Armes Court    Home Phone:  716-532-2807 
  Gowanda, NY 14070 Fax:    
  E-mail: Mstelley@aol.com   Cell Phone:    
 
Vice Chair Linda Rankin     Business Phone:  
  8074 Princess Path    Home Phone:  315-622-3856   
  Liverpool, NY 13090    Fax:    
  E-mail: rankinlp@aol.com    Cell Phone: 
 
 Subcommittee: Income Development  
Chair     Carolyn Johnson    Business Phone: 914-761-4450 

40 Church Street    Home Phone:   
  White Plains, NY 10601   Fax:   914-761-3879 
  E-mail: cjohnson@hvbank.com   Cell Phone:   
 
Vice Chair Barbara Lynn Ziegler    Business Phone:  
  44 Glen Road     Home Phone:  914-237-7647 
  Yonkers, NY 10704    Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: bpwyonkers@aol.com   
   
MEMBERSHIP    
Chair  Amy Kellogg     Business Phone: 518-434-4377 

625 Western Avenue    Home Phone:  518-466-9419 
  Albany, NY 12203-1801   Fax:   518-449-4025 
  E-mail: ajkellogg@aol.com   Cell Phone: 
 
Vice Chair TBA 
 
PERSONAL/PROFESSIONAL  DEVELOPMENT  
Chair  TBA 
 
 
Vice Chair TBA  
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Subcommittee:  Career Recognition 
Chair     Gale Cohen     Business Phone: 718-557-4936 
  368 Jefferson Avv.    Home Phone  718-557-4936:   
  Staten Island, NY 10306   Fax:    
  E-mail: designingwomen92@alm.com      Cell Phone: 
 

Subcommittee: New Careerist  
Chair     Kathleen Butterfield    Business Phone:  
  230 Bluebird Road    Home Phone:  518-747-7040   
  South Glens Falls, NY 12803   Fax:    
  E-mail:       Cell Phone:  
 
Vice Chair           
 
 Subcommittee: Girl Scout Link           
Chair     Helen Rico     Business Phone: 315-330-1992 

7980 River Road    Home Phone:  315-336-1107 
  Rome, NY 13440    Fax:   315-330-3375 
  E-mail: hrico@twcny.rr.com    Cell Phone:       
 
Vice Chair    Mary Ellen Morgan    Business Phone: 315-536-8440 
  901 East Lake Road    Home Phone:  315-536-8440 
  Dundee, NY 14837    Cell Phone:   
  E-mail:  Dmmea@aol.com 
 
 Subcommittee: ATHENA SOCIETY formerly Women in Military   
Chair     Pat Fanning     Business Phone:  

131 Girard Avenue    Home Phone:  315-788-1101 
  Watertown, NY 13601    Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: pfanning5010@verizon.net 
 
Vice Chair Lois Force     Business Phone: 607-324-4024 

 7678 County Road 55    Home Phone:  607-324-4024 
  Hornell, NY 14843    Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: loisforce@gmail.com 
 
PUBLIC POLICY  
Chair  Lucille Argenzia    Business Phone: 315-330-3136 

114 Fourth Street    Home Phone:  315-337-7043 
  Rome, NY 13440    Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: luciluci67@yahoo.com   
 
Vice Chair 

Subcommittee: LEGISLATION 
Chair     Carolyn Frazier     Business Phone: 315-762-3730x3326 

26 East Orvis     Home Phone:   
  Massena, NY 13662    Cell Phone:  315-750-2736 
  E-mail: cmclean@yahoo.com    

mailto:designingwomen92@alm.com
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Vice Chair    Joanne Olbrich     Business Phone: 212-839-2383 
  243 Greencroft Avenue    Home Phone:  718-356-4715    
  Staten Island, NY 10308   Fax:    
  E-mail: jolb378@aol.com    Cell Phone: 
   

Subcommittee: LOBBY DAY 
Chair     Jennifer Charron    Business Phone:  

422 Ridgehill Road    Home Phone:  518-357-2307 
  Schenectady, NY 12303    Cell Phone:  518-669-2631 
  E-mail: charronj@verizon.net 
 
Vice Chair Mary Goutos     Business Phone: 
  PO Box 253     Home Phone:     518-668-3153    
  Diamond Point, NY 12824    Cell Phone:  518-796-4501 
  E-mail: mgoutos@nycap.rr.com  
 
 PAC 
Chair     Ramona Gallagher    Business Phone: 716-882-7639 

1217 Delaware Avenue, Apt.807  Home Phone:  716-882-7639 
  Buffalo, NY 14209-1432   Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: Mmistymo@aol.com 
     
Treasurer  Judith Coyle     Business Phone:  
  325 Rock Cabin Road    Home Phone:  607-535-6257 
  Montour Falls, NY 14865   Cell: 
  E-mail: jcoyle001@stny.rr.com  
 
 Subcommittee: Resolutions 
Chair  Marilyn Mannino    Business Phone: 718-833-3779 

9425 Shore Road, Apt. #4A   Home Phone:  718-833-3779 
  Brooklyn, NY 11209-7244   Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: lynnemannino@msn.com 
      
Vice Chair    Margherita Clemento    Business Phone:  

880 68th Street, #3J    Home Phone:  718-836-6774   
  Brooklyn, NY 11220-5703   Fax:    
  E-Mail: mclemento@nyc.rr.com   Cell Phone: 
 
 Subcommittee: Status of Women     
Chair     Linda Przepasniak    Business Phone: 716-481-9634 

295 Weimar Street    Home Phone:  716-823-5086 
  Buffalo, NY 14206-3209   Fax:   716-824-6496 
  E-mail: Linda295@aol.com   Cell Phone:  716-481-9634 
 
STRATEGIC PLANNING  
Chair  Linda Przepasniak    Business Phone: 716-481-9634 

295 Weimar Street    Home Phone:  716-823-5086 
  Buffalo, NY 14206-3209   Fax:   716-824-6496 
  E-mail: Linda295@aol.com    Cell Phone:  716-481-9634  
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Vice Chair Linda Winston     Business Phone: 607-334-6172 
  255 County Road 33    Home Phone:   
  Norwich, NY 13815    Fax:    
  E-mail: Swins83669@aol.com   Cell Phone:    

 
 

AFFILIATED ORGANIZATIONS 
 
CAREER DEVELOPMENT OPPORTUNITY, INC 
Chair     Helen Rico     Business Phone: 315-330-1992 

7980 River Road    Home Phone:  315-336-1107 
  Rome, NY 13440    Fax:   315-330-3375 
  E-mail: hrico@twcny.rr.com    Cell Phone:   
        
GRACE LEGENDRE ENDOWMENT FUND  
President    Elsie Dedrick     Business Phone:  
  5299 Wood Lane    Home Phone:  315-331-1168 
  Newark, NY 14513    Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: fdedrick@rochester.rr.com  
 
Appointee Maria Barnas     Business Phone:  

7026 Perry Terrace    Home Phone:  718-238-3177 
  Brooklyn, NY 11209    Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: nurse978@yahoo.com  
      
Appointee    Ed Barnas     Business Phone:  

7026 Perry Terrace    Home Phone:  718-238-3177 
  Brooklyn, NY 11209    Cell Phone:   
  E-mail:  
   
Appointee    Susan Mager     Business Phone: 716-895-5454 
  3406 McKinley Parkway, Apt. #C-11  Home Phone:  716-826-5378 
  Blasdell, NY 14219    Cell Phone:  716-810-2115 
  E-mail: LBer633655@aol.com   Fax:   716-895-5454 
   
Appointee    Theresa Fazzolari    Business Phone:  

141 Dover Green    Home Phone:  718-356-2112 
  Staten Island, NY 10314   Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: teetee114pa@yahoo.com 
 
Appointee Colleen Ostiguy     Business Phone: 518-445-2385 
  86 Velina Drive     Home Phone:  518-366-8157 
  Albany, NY 12203    Fax:    
  E-mail: costiguy@gmail.com   Cell Phone:  518-445-2385 
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SPECIAL COMMITTEES 
 
HISTORIAN   
Chair     Lucille Argenzia    Business Phone: 315-330-3136 

114 Fourth Street    Home Phone:  315-337-7043 
  Rome, NY 13440    Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: luciluci67@yahoo.com   
   
LEADERSHIP DIRECTORY   
Chair     Susan Mager     Business Phone: 716-895-5454 
  3406 McKinley Parkway, Apt. #C-11  Home Phone:  716-826-5378 
  Blasdell, NY 14219    Cell Phone:  716-810-2115 
  E-mail: LBer633655@aol.com    Fax:   716-895-5454 
   
MANUAL OF INSTRUCTION REVISION   
Chair     Neale Steiniger     Business Phone: 718-816-0093 

124 Gateway Drive    Home Phone:  718-816-0093 
  Staten Island, NY 10304   Fax:   347-934-3165 
  E-mail: nsteiniger@si.rr.com    Cell Phone: 
 
Vice Chair: Carolyn Frazier     Business Phone: 315-764-3730x3326 
  226 E. Orvis Street    Home Phone:   
  Massena, NY 13662    Cell Phone:  334-750-2736 

E-mail: cmcleanf@yahoo.com      315-250-2918 
    
MEMBER SERVICES   
Chair     Neale Steiniger     Business Phone: 718-816-0093 

124 Gateway Drive    Home Phone:  718-816-0093 
  Staten Island, NY 10304   Fax:   347-934-3165 
  E-mail: nsteiniger@si.rr.com    Cell Phone: 
   
NYS WOMEN IN BUSINESS WEEK (NYS WBW) formerly NBWW   
Chair     Susan Mager     Business Phone: 716-895-5454 
  3406 McKinley Parkway, Apt. #C-11  Home Phone:  716-826-5378 
  Blasdell, NY 14219    Cell Phone:  716-810-2115 
  E-mail: LBer633655@aol.com    Fax:   716-895-5454 

    
NOMINATIONS   
Elected    Theresa Fazzolari    Business Phone:  

141 Dover Green    Home Phone:  718-356-2112 
  Staten Island, NY 10314   Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: teetee114pa@yahoo.com    
 
Elected    Debra Carlin     Business Phone: 607-334-5366 

261 Cosen Road    Home Phone:  607-843-2114 
  Oxford, NY 13830-3135   Fax:   607-337-2008 
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  E-mail: debracarlin@frontiernet.net   Cell Phone: 
 
Appointee    Carolyn Johnson    Business Phone: 914-761-4450 

40 Church Street    Home Phone:   
  White Plains, NY 10601   Fax:   914-761-3879 
  E-mail: cjohnson@hvbank.com    Cell Phone:   
    
 
Elected    Ramona Gallagher    Business Phone: 716-882-7639 

1217 Delaware Avenue, Apt.807  Home Phone:  716-882-7639 
  Buffalo, NY 14209-1432   Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: Mmistymo@aol.com  
 
Appointee    Linda Provo     Business Phone:  

346 Park Street     Home Phone:  518-359-2671 
  Tupper Lake, NY 12986-1518   Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: bpwny12986@verizon.net 
 
Alternates:   Gloria Hutchings, Colleen Tyll 
 
PSP Liaison   
Chair     Vi McKaig     Business Phone:  

6 Francis Lane     Home Phone:  518-765-4064 
  Voorheesville, NY 12186   Fax:   518-765-4064 
  E-mail: vmckaig@nycap.rr.com   Cell Phone:   
      
WOMEN'S DAY AT THE FAIR   
Chair     Pat Fergerson     Business Phone: 315-458-1970 

209-215 South Main Street   Home Phone:  315-458-1970 
  North Syracuse, NY 13212-3100  Fax:   315-458-6273 
  E-mail: patfergerson@aol.com    Cell Phone: 
   
WOMEN'S EQUALITY DAY   
Chair     Linda Winston     Business Phone: 607-334-6172 

255 County Road 33    Home Phone:   
  Norwich, NY 13815    Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: Swins83669@aol.com    
 
Vice Chair    Bernadette Sunderlin    Business Phone: 315-735-2217x128 

2812 Ogden Place    Home Phone:  315-732-0409 
  Utica, NY 13501    Fax:   315-735-5648 
  E-mail: Bernie@mmrl.edu    Cell Phone:   
      
Vice Chair    Debra Carlin     Business Phone: 607-334-5366 

261 Cosen Road    Home Phone:  607-843-2114 
  Oxford, NY 13830-3135   Fax:   607-337-2008 
  E-mail: debracarlin@frontiernet.net  Cell Phone: 
   
WOMEN'S HISTORY MONTH   
Chair     Eudoxia Aniolek    Business Phone:  

31 Tulip Street     Home Phone:  518-355-9770 
  Schenectady, NY 12306    Fax:   518-381-6864 
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  E-mail: taniolec@nycap.rr.com    Cell Phone:   
      
Vice Chair    JoAnne Krolak     Business Phone: 607-737-7104 

816 Walnut Street    Home Phone:  607-732-1171 
  Elmira, NY     Fax:   607-737-7137 
  E-mail: joanne3k@lightlink.com   Cell Phone:   
   

 
SPECIAL EVENTS 

 
FALL BOARD 2011 (11) 
 
Chair  Carrie Locatelli  
 
Vice Chair Melissa Uhlik     Business Phone: 518-523-3441 

Adirondack Loj     Home Phone:  518-523-0204 
  PO Box 867     Fax:    
  Lake Placid, NY 12946    Cell Phone:  518-524-2084 
  E-mail: kitchngoddess@gmail.com  
   
Contact: Beverly Sprague    Business Phone:  
  289 Wesvalley Road #1    Home Phone:  518-523-2843 
  Lake Placid, NY 12946    Fax:    
  E-mail: bevsprague@roadrunner.com  Cell Phone: 
 
 
YOUTH LEADERSHIP 2012 
 
Chair  Hillary Egbertson    Business Phone:  
        Home Phone:   
        Fax:    
  E-mail:      Cell Phone:   
    
Vice Chair Kristen Stewart     Business Phone:  
        Home Phone:   
        Fax:  
  E-mail:       Cell Phone: 
 
WINTER BOARD 2012 (7) 
 
Chair  Lois Force     Business Phone:  
        Home Phone:   
        Fax:   
  E-mail:      Cell Phone: 
 
Vice Chair Mary Ellen Morgan    Business Phone: 315-536-8440 
  901 East Lake Road    Home Phone:  315-536-8440 
  Dundee, NY 14837    Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: Dmmea@aol.com  
 
CONFERENCE 2012 TBA 
 
Chair    

mailto:taniolec@nycap.rr.com
mailto:joanne3k@lightlink.com
mailto:kitchngoddess@gmail.com
mailto:bevsprague@roadrunner.com
mailto:Dmmea@aol.com


NYSWomen,Inc. Leadership Directory 2011-12 

12 
 

 
Vice Chair 
 
 
8/30/11  NOTE: LOCAL CHAPTER  PRESIDENTS INFO UNDER CONSTRUCTION…. 

 
 
 
 
NYSW, INC. PAST STATE PRESIDENTS IN GOOD STANDING  2011-2012     
   
1976-77 Lois Bircher    Business Phone:  
  41 Heron Road    Home Phone:  727-536-1091 
  Clearwater, FL 33764-7153  Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: ridgeway2770@aol.com  
 
1982-83 Dorothy Mangano   Business Phone:  
  24 Monroe Street   Home Phone:  716-934-3768 
  Silver Creek, NY 14136   Cell Phone:   
  E-mail:    
 
1986-87 Diane Bergmanson   Business Phone:  
  300 E. 74th Street, #7A   Home Phone:  212-734-3097 
  New York, NY 10021   Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: dianebergmanson@aol.com   
 
1987-88 Betty P. Lomonaco   Business Phone:  
  14 Harrison Street   Home Phone:  607-729-2488 
  Binghamton, NY 13905   Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: Drpagesam@aol.com   
 
1989-90 Betty O'Connor    Business Phone:  
  3454 Lake Shore Drive   Home Phone:  518-668-9510 
  Lake George, NY 12845  Cell Phone:   
  E-mail:    
 
1991-92 Betty Drislane    Business Phone:  
  105 Garth Road, #5J   Home Phone:  914-472-2264 
  Scarsdale, NY 10583   Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: edrislane@gmail.com   
 
1992-93 Catherine Raycroft   Business Phone:  
  104 Glen Eddy Drive   Home Phone:  518-372-2521 
  Schenectady, NY 12309   Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: ddraycroft@aol.com   
 
1993-94 Audrey MacDougall   Business Phone:  
  7796 Bel Air Drive   Home Phone:  315-339-0985 
  Rome, NY 13440   Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: macdouab@aol.com   
 
1995-96 Barbara Lynn Ziegler   Business Phone:  
  44 Glen Road    Home Phone:  914-237-7647 
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  Yonkers, NY 10704   Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: bpwyonkers@aol.com   
 
1996-97 Clare Sullivan    Business Phone: 212-984-9457 
  201 Milford Avenue   Home Phone:  718-720-2069 
  Staten Island, NY 10301  Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: capsullivan@si.rr.com   
 
 
NYSW, INC.  PAST STATE PRESIDENTS IN GOOD STANDING 2010-11 
1997-98 Elsie Dedrick    Business Phone:  
  5299 Wood Lane   Home Phone:  315-331-1168 
  Newark, NY 14513   Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: fdedrick@rochester.rr.com   

 
1998-99 Lucille Argenzia   Business Phone:  
  114 Fourth Street   Home Phone:  315-337-7043 
  Rome, NY 13440   Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: luciluci67@yahoo.com   
 
1999-00 Mary A. Stelley    Business Phone: 716-532-3790 
  15274 Armes Court   Home Phone:  716-532-2807 
  Gowanda, NY 14070   Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: Mstelley@aol.com   
 
2000-01 Viola McKaig    Business Phone:  
  6 Francis Lane    Home Phone:  518-765-4064 
  Voorheesville, NY 12186  Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: vmckaig@nycap.rr.com   
 
2001-02 Maria Hernandez   Business Phone: 516-799-4300/516-582-0589 
  23 Meadow Court   Home Phone:  631-750-5421 
  Oakdale, NY 11769   Cell Phone: 
  E-mail: mihern@optonline.net   
 
2002-03 Carolyn Frazier    Business Phone:  
  226 E. Orvis Street   Home Phone:   
  Massena, NY 13662   Cell Phone:  334-750-2736 
  E-mail: cmcleanf@yahoo.com   
 
2004-05 Linda Przepasniak   Business Phone: 716-824-6496 
  295 Weimer Street   Home Phone:   
  Buffalo, NY 14206   Fax:   716-824-6496 
  E-mail: LINDA295@aol.com  Cell Phone:   
 
2005-06 Helen Rico    Business Phone: 315-330-1992 
  7980 River Road   Home Phone:  315-336-1107 
  Rome, NY 13440   Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: hrico@twcny.rr.com   
 
2006-07 Linda Winston    Business Phone:  
  255 County Road 33   Home Phone:  607-334-6172 
  Norwich, NY 13815   Cell Phone:   
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  E-mail: Swins83669@aol.com   
 
2007-08 Linda Provo    Business Phone:  
  346 Park Street    Home Phone:  518-359-2671 
  Tupper Lake, NY 12986  Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: bpwny12986@verizon.net   
 
 
 
NYSW, INC. PAST STATE PRESIDENTS IN GOOD STANDING  2011-2012  
2008-09 Neale Steiniger    Business Phone:  
  124 Gateway Drive   Home Phone:  716-816-0093 
  Staten Island, NY 10304  Cell Phone:   
  E-mail: nsteiniger@si.rr.com 
 
2009-11 Mary Ellen Morgan   Business Phone: 315-536-8440 
  901 East Lake Road   Home Phone:  315-536-8440 
  Dundee, NY 14837   Fax: 
  E-Mail: dmmea@aol.com  Cell: 

 

mailto:nsteiniger@si.rr.com
mailto:dmmea@aol.com

